## SYNXCOM – DATA CONNECT MERGER ANNOUNCEMENT

We have great news!

Data Connect Enterprise, Inc. (<a href="www.data-connect.com">www.data-connect.com</a>) and Synxcom, Inc. (<a href="www.synxcom.com">www.synxcom.com</a>) are pleased to announce that, effective December 20, 2012, Synxcom has become Data Connect/Synxcom, the Synxcom Division of Data Connect Enterprise, Inc., a Maryland based Networking Products Manufacturer and Specialty IT Distributor offering comprehensive communications solutions and services.

With this exciting merger, Synxcom is now able to offer even more industrial communication solutions and options than ever before to meet your network connectivity needs. Some of the benefits you can experience from our merger are:

- An extensive portfolio of solutions, both new and like new, from a wide range of top tier leading edge manufacturers of wire-line and wireless voice, data and video network access products.
- A broad array of product offerings and on-line access to Data Connect, Synxcom, Motorola, Telenetics, Patton Electronics, DCB, EtherWan, Garrettcom, Global Data, StarComm, TC Communications, GDI, Adtran and many other brands of industrial grade information technology products and solutions.
- Full service pre and post-sales technical support services, pre-configuration services, system staging, testing, and extended warranties.

Barry Patton, President of DCE, stated that "Data Connect Enterprise has built our reputation on providing state of the art reliable industrial solutions in meeting the network connectivity needs of our clients. This shared expertise between DCE and Synxcom in industrial SCADA technology solutions, with a focus on business integrity and technically sound solutions, creates a natural synergy between Synxcom and DCE. We are very excited to join forces with Synxcom and to have them spearhead our product development and technical support."

Moving forward under the leadership of an experienced, knowledgeable, committed management team including myself and the seasoned team at Data Connect, will enable us to deliver even greater value for you in 2013 and beyond. I will personally continue to provide to you the same high levels of service and support that you've come to expect from Synxcom.

Your Synxcom representative can tell you more about this exciting news and how we can help you more extensively now than ever before. Please also feel free to go to Data Connect's website at <a href="https://www.data-connect.com">www.data-connect.com</a> and <a href="https://www.data-connect.com">www.data-connect.com</a> to see the new solutions we now offer.

As always, we look forward to serving you and meeting your ongoing communications needs.

**Sincerely** 

Nelson F. Ngai

President, Synxcom, Inc.

www.synxcom.com Phone: (949)390-8236

e-mail: nelson.ngai@synxcom.com